GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 891
(To be answered on the 20t0 July 2017)

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE TO AIRLINE OPERATORS

891. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oie1s foraretet 3bit be pleased to state:-

(a) the total number of deficiencies found against various scheduled and nonscheduled operators in aviation sector during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the number and the details of Show Cause Notices issued for the same;

(c) whether enforcement action has been taken against any of these operators;

and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION o1 fToTol ITer 3 I3 il (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): Total number of deficiencies found against various scheduled and non-scheduled operators in aviation sector during the last three years, year-wise is given in Annexure-A.
(b): The details of Show Cause Notices issued against deficiencies are given in

Annexure-B.

(¢) and (d): The Enforcement action have been taken against the Scheduled &
Non-Scheduled Operators whenever deficiencies observed against them. The details of the enforcement action are given in Annexure-C.
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ANNEXURE - A

YEAR WISE DEFICIENCIES OF SCHEDULED & NON-SCHEDULED OPERATORS

OPERATOR 2014 2015 2016
SCHEDULED 216 193 137
NON-SCHEDULED |41 19 28
TOTAL 257 212 166
ANNEXURE-B
SHOW CAUSE NOTICES ISSUED
OPERATOR 2014 2015 2016 TOTAL
SCHEDULED 07 03 17 27
ANNEXURE-C
ENFORCEMENT ACTION
OPERATOR 2014 2015 2016 TOTAL
SCHEDULED 216 193 137 546
NON- 41 19 29 89
SCHEDULED

